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‭www.reedcityschools.org‬

‭NOTICE OF A BUSINESS MEETING‬
‭Please‬‭take‬‭notice‬‭that‬‭a‬‭Business‬‭Meeting‬‭of‬‭the‬‭Board‬‭of‬‭Education‬‭of‬‭Reed‬‭City‬‭Area‬
‭Public‬ ‭Schools,‬ ‭Reed‬ ‭City,‬ ‭Michigan,‬ ‭is‬ ‭scheduled‬ ‭for‬ ‭Monday,‬ ‭April‬ ‭15,‬ ‭2024.‬ ‭The‬
‭physical‬‭location‬‭of‬‭the‬‭meeting‬‭is‬‭the‬‭Porteous‬‭Academic‬‭Center‬‭(233‬‭W.‬‭Church‬‭Ave,‬
‭Reed City, Michigan).‬

‭Place of Meeting:‬ ‭Porteous Academic Center‬

‭Hour of Meeting:‬ ‭7:00 p.m. Business Meeting‬

‭Telephone Number of the‬
‭Board of Education Office‬‭:‬ ‭(231) 832-2201‬

‭Board Minutes are‬
‭Located at the Board of‬ ‭225 W. Church Avenue, Suite‬‭A‬
‭Education Office at:‬ ‭Reed City, Michigan 49677‬

‭Members‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭public‬ ‭may‬ ‭contact‬ ‭any‬ ‭Board‬ ‭member‬ ‭in‬ ‭advance‬ ‭of‬ ‭the‬ ‭meeting‬ ‭to‬
‭provide‬ ‭input‬ ‭or‬ ‭ask‬ ‭questions‬ ‭about‬ ‭business‬ ‭that‬ ‭will‬ ‭come‬ ‭before‬ ‭the‬ ‭Board‬ ‭by‬
‭emailing‬ ‭Members‬ ‭Decker-Thomas‬ ‭(‬‭hthomas@reedcityschools.org‬‭),‬ ‭Eichenberg‬
‭(‬‭jeichenberg@reedcityschools.org‬‭),‬ ‭Franklin‬ ‭(‬‭sfranklin@reedcityschools.org‬‭),‬ ‭C.‬ ‭Mund‬
‭(‬‭cmund@reedcityschools.org‬‭),‬ ‭S.‬ ‭Mund‬ ‭(‬‭spmund@reedcityschools.org‬‭),‬ ‭Quinn‬
‭(‬‭nquinn@reedcityschools.org‬‭), and Vanderhoof (‬‭nvanderhoof@reedcityschools.org‬‭).‬

‭Persons‬ ‭with‬ ‭disabilities‬ ‭needing‬ ‭accommodations‬ ‭please‬ ‭call‬ ‭(231) 8322201‬
‭twenty-four (24) hours prior to meeting.‬

‭RCAPS Board of Education‬

http://www.reedcityschools.org/
mailto:hthomas@reedcityschools.org
mailto:jeichenberg@reedcityschools.org
mailto:sfranklin@reedcityschools.org
mailto:cmund@reedcityschools.org
mailto:spmund@reedcityschools.org
mailto:nquinn@reedcityschools.org
mailto:nvanderhoof@reedcityschools.org

